REPRESENTATIVE BUCHY

Honoring Bob Campbell as a 2011 NTPA Puller of the Year.

- WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 129th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Bob Cambell on being named the 2011 Puller of the Year in the light pro class by the National Tractor Pullers Association; and
- WHEREAS, Bob Cambell is a remarkable individual, for he has combined concern and dedication with the utmost professionalism to become a dynamic leader in his field. A soybean farmer, he drives a John Deere 4430 tractor that runs on biodiesel, and he was recently named this year's Puller of the Year in the light pro class by the National Tractor Pullers Association. Through his admirable devotion to agribusiness, he has distinguished himself as a conscientious and hard-working Ohioan; and
- WHEREAS, Bob Cambell is truly deserving of high praise, and this prestigious distinction is a fitting tribute to his exemplary contributions to agriculture locally and nationally. Willingly giving of his time, energy, and abilities far beyond what was required or expected, he has striven to better the world around him, and he has earned the respect and esteem of many. We are certain that in the years to come, he will continue to display the same unwavering commitment to excellence for which he has become known; and
- WHEREAS, Bob Cambell's exceptional record of personal and professional success stands as a hallmark worthy of emulation, and he has inspired countless people to excel in numerous areas of endeavor. The respect and admiration he has earned throughout his life are clearly evident, and his accomplishments and leadership serve as a justifiable source of pride for his family and his community; therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of the 129th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend Bob Campbell as a 2011 NTPA Puller of the Year and salute him as one of Ohio's finest citizens; and be it further
- RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Bob Cambell.